

Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Director General West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services 13D, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 16

Memo no.:FSR/0125186211200463

Date: 04-07-2022

From:
Director
Fire Prevention Wing,
West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: NATURAL PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

1, RAWDON STREET, 10TH FLOOR, SHUBHAM, ROOM NO.-1004, KOLKATA-700017

Sub: Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for proposed construction of 3nos block of G+V storied each under group Residential Building in the name of "Natural Projects Pvt. Ltd." at Mouza- Ramchandrapur, J.L. No. 58, L.R. Dag No.- 871, 872, 874, 875 & 878, P.S.- Sonarpur, Dist-South 24 Parganas.

This is in reference to your application no. 0125188221200039 dated 07-06-2022 regarding the Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for proposed construction of 3nos block of G+V storied each under group Residential Building in the name of "Natural Projects Pvt. Ltd." at Mouza- Ramchandrapur, J.L. No. 58, L.R. Dag No.- 871, 872, 874, 875 & 878, P.S.- Sonarpur, Dist-South 24 Parganas.

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this office is issuing **Revised Fire Safety Recommendation** in favor of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

Recommendation:

The revised plan drawings submitted by you were scrutinized and marked as found necessary from fire safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this office is issuing Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in favour of the aforesaid building subject to compliance of the earlier Fire Safety Recommendation which was issued vide this office memo no. FSR/0125186211200463 dt. 30.12.2021 will remain same and strictly to be followed.

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125188221200039.

Page: 1

Director West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

> Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by ABHIJIT PANDEY Date: 2022.07.04 16:33:07 IST

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125188221200039.

Page: 2



Government Of West Bengal
Office Of The Director General
West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services
13D, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 16

Memo no.:FSR/0125186211200463

Date: 30-12-2021

From:

Director

Fire Prevention Wing,

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: NATURAL PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

1, RAWDON STREET, 10TH FLOOR, SHUBHAM, ROOM NO.-1004, KOLKATA-70017

Sub: Fire Safety Recommendation for proposed construction of 3nos block of G+V storied each under group Residential Building in the name of "Natural Projects Pvt. Ltd." at Mouza- Ramchandrapur, J.L. No. 58, L.R. Dag No.-871, 872, 874, 875 & 878, P.S.- Sonarpur, Dist-South 24 Parganas.

This is in reference to your application no. 0125186211200463 dated 14-12-2021 regarding the Fire Safety Recommendation for proposed construction of 3nos block of G+V storied each under group Residential Building in the name of "Natural Projects Pvt. Ltd." at Mouza- Ramchandrapur, J.L. No. 58, L.R. Dag No.- 871, 872, 874, 875 & 878, P.S.-Sonarpur, Dist-South 24 Parganas.

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this is issuing Fire Safety Recommendation in favor of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

Recommendation:

A.CONSTRUCTION:

- 1. The whole construction of the proposed buildings shall be carried out as per approved plan drawings conforming the relevant building rules of local Municipal Body.
- 2. The interior finish decoration of the buildings shall be made of low flame spread materials conforming to I.S. specifications.
- 3. Provision of ventilation at the crown of the central core-duct of the buildings shall be provided.
- 4. Arrangements shall have to be made for sealing all the vertical & horizontal ducts by the materials of adequate Fire resisting capacity & the doors of service ducts / shafts of 2hr. Fire rating.

B.OPEN SPACE & APPROACH:

- 1. The open spaces surrounding the buildings shall conform the relevant buildings rules as well as permit the accessibility and maneuverability of Fire Appliances with turning facility.
- 2. The approach road shall be sufficiently strong to withstand the load of Fire Engine weighting up to 45 M.T.

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125186211200463.

Page: 1